Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| | ∃ : | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| Jingen Deng | | | 01/17/2006 | | | |
| Qin Yang | | 01/17/2006 | | | | |
| Yongle Chen | | 01/17/2006 | | | | |
| Jin Zhu | | 01/17/2006 | | | | |
| Qiwei Wang | | 01/17/2006 | | | | |
| Qiuya Huang | | | 01/17/2006 | | | |
| Xuemei Hou | | | 01/17/2006 | | | |
| Name: Street Address: | | Livzon Pharmaceutical Group, Inc. | | | | |
| Name: | Livzon Pharma | ceutical Group, Inc. | | | | |
| Street Address: | Guihua North F | Guihua North Road, Gongbei | | | | |
| City: | Zhuhai City, Guangdong Province | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 519020 | | | | | |
| | ERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Property | Туре | Numb | er | | | |
| Property Application Numbe | | Numb 2126355 | er | | | |
| Application Numbe | er: 1 | | er | | | |
| Application Numbe | er: 1 | | er | | | |
| Application Numbe | CE DATA | 2126355 | er | | | |
| Application Numbe | CE DATA (617)542- | 2126355 | | | | |
| Application Numbe | CE DATA (617)542- | 2126355 2241 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> | | | | |
| Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: | CE DATA (617)542- ill be sent via US M 617 542-6 | 2126355 2241 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> | | | | |
| Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | CE DATA (617)542- <i>ill be sent via US M</i> 617 542-6 sjlavigne@ ne: Christina I | 2126355 2241 <i>Iail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 000 @mintz.com <. Stock | | | | |
| Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | CE DATA (617)542- (617)542- (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)542-6 (617)54-6 (617)54-6 (617)54-6 (617)54-6 (617)54-6 (617)54-6 | 2126355 2241 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 000 Dmintz.com <. Stock hcial Center | | | | |
| Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | CE DATA (617)542- ill be sent via US M 617 542-6 sjlavigne@ ne: Christina I One Finar Mintz Levi | 2126355 2241 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 000 @mintz.com <. Stock ncial Center n | | | | |
| Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | CE DATA (617)542- ill be sent via US M 617 542-6 sjlavigne@ ne: Christina I One Finar Mintz Levi | 2126355 2241 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 000 Dmintz.com <. Stock hcial Center | | | | |
| Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | CE DATA (617)542- ill be sent via US M 617 542-6 sjlavigne(ne: Christina I One Finar Mintz Levi Boston, M | 2126355 2241 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 000 @mintz.com <. Stock ncial Center n | | | | |

| Total Attachments: 3 |
|--------------------------------------------|
| source=34454-501C01US_Assignment#page1.tif |
| source=34454-501C01US_Assignment#page2.tif |
| source=34454-501C01US_Assignment#page3.tif |
| |

ASSIGNMENT

| ν | V | e. | |
|---|---|----|--|
| | ۲ | ν, | |

| DENG, Jingen | residing at | No. 1-501, Building 13, No. 16, Southern Section 2, |
|--------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| | | the First Circle Road, Chengdu City, |
| | residing at | Sichuan Province, China 610041 |
| YANG, Qin | | c/o Chengdu Institute of Organic Chemistry |
| | | No. 16, Southern Section 2, the First Circle Road, |
| | | Chengdu City, Sichuan Province, |
| | | China 610041 |
| CHEN, Yongle | residing at | 123 Shihua Road, Eastern, 9-7C, Sea Bay Garden, |
| | | Zhuhai City, Guangdong Province, |
| | residing at | China 519047 |
| ZHU, Jin | | No. 2-401, Building 19, No. 16, Southern Section 2, |
| | | the First Circle Road, Chengdu City, |
| | residing at | Sichuan Province, China 610041 |
| WANG, Qiwei | | No. 3-401, Building 17, No. 16, Southern Section 2, |
| | | the First Circle Road, Chengdu City, |
| MILLANCE OF | | Sichuan Province, China 610041 |
| HUANG, Qiuya | residing at | c/o Chengdu Institute of Organic Chemistry |
| | | No. 16, Southern Section 2, the First Circle Road, |
| | | Chengdu City, Sichuan Province, |
| | residing at | China 610041 |
| HOU, Xuemei | | 10-401, YueHai International Garden, 101 Guofang Road, |
| | | Zhuhai City, Guangdong Province, |
| | | China 519020 |

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to **Livzon Pharmaceutical Group Inc.**, having a place of **Guihua North Road, Gongbei, Zhuhai City, Guangdong Province, China 519020**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for all countries of the world, including the United States and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention entitled:

Substituted Sulfoxide Compounds, Methods for Preparing the Same and Use Thereof

1

invented by us and described in the Chinese patent application

Application No. ________, filed on _______, March 25, 2005 ,

including said Chinese patent application and any applications (including PCT International applications) claiming priority from the application, filed in any country, and any patents which may be issued and/or granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions thereof in all countries, the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by Livzon Pharmaceutical Group Inc. and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said patents (including reissue patents), extensions, extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and transfer had not been made;

And we hereby agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution of all applications, including divisional, continuation and reissue applications, extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure the title to said invention and all of said applications, patents (including reissue patents extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee, and in general to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

2

PATENT REEL: 026725 FRAME: 0601

| Signed this (1) day of | o 1 | , 2006 by _ | Dang Jingen |
|--------------------------------------------------------------|-----|--------------|-------------------|
| | | | DENG, Jingen |
| Signed this $()$ day of | 0/ | , 2006 by _ | Yang Qin |
| | | | YANG, Qin |
| Signed this 17 day of | 0 (| , 2006 by _ | Jour CHEN, Yongle |
| | | | CHEN, Yongle |
| Signed this $2/2$ day of | 01 | , 2006 by _ | - 2hu m |
| | | | ZHU, Jin |
| Signed this $\underline{}$ day of $\underline{}$ | 91 | , 2006 by _ | Wang, Qr wei |
| | | | WANG, Qiwei |
| Signed this $\underline{\gamma}$ day of $\underline{\gamma}$ | 01 | _, 2006 by _ | Huang Bruyer |
| | | | HUANG, Qiuya |
| Signed this day of | 01 | _, 2006 by _ | Hou Xyemei |
| | | | HOU. Xuemei |

1

RECORDED: 08/10/2011